

"

SLP(Crl.)No. 5018 OF 2004
ITEM No.50

Court No. 5

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5018/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2000 in CRLA 91/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE (DELHI ADMINISTRATION)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. for

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that he has no instructions as to whether any complaint has been filed to the Bar Council against the concerned Advocate. Adjourned for two weeks to obtain instructions.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master